regionally diversified agri-business. The synergies arising from these acquisitions are expected
to drive sustainable revenue growth, improve operational efficiencies, and create long-term value
for stakeholders.

5. The price or price band at/within which the allotment is proposed:

The price per Equity Share to be issued is fixed at Rs. 60/- which consists of Rs. 10/- as Face Value
per Equity Share and Rs. 50/- as Security Premium. Kindly refer to the abovementioned point no.
4 for the basis of the determination of the price.

6. Relevant Date with reference to which the price has been arrived at:

The “Relevant Date” as per Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations for the determination of the
price for Equity Shares to be issued is Thursday, 05th February, 2026, being the date 30 days
prior to the date of AGM.

7. The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would
be as under:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-issue Post-issue

  No. of
shares

% of capital No. of
shares

% of capital

A Promoters & Promotor Group
Holding

1 Indian:

(a) Individual / Hindu Undivided
Family

9,50,000 95.00 87,49,993 31.84

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

(c) Financial Institution/ Banks 0 0 0 0

(d) Any Others (Specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total(A)(1) 9,50,000 95.00 87,49,993 31.84

2 Foreign promoters 0 0 0 0

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)

0 0 0 0

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

48

PAE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2024-25

(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0

 Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

9,50,000 95.00 87,49,993 31.84

B Non-Promoter Holding

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 11 0.00 11 0.00

(b) Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category II

0 0 0 0

(c) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total(B)(1) 11 0.00 11 0.00

2. Non-institutions 0 0 0 0

(a) Bodies Corporate 605 0.06 605 0.002

(b) Individuals 41,127 4.11 1,87,16,127 68.12

(c) Investor Education and Protection
Fund (IEPF)

1,517 0.15 1,517 0.005

(d) Escrow Account 4,780 0.48 4,780 0.017

(e) Body Corp-Ltd Liability
Partnership

29 0.00 29 0.00

(f) Hindu Undivided Family 1,880 0.19 1,880 0.007

(g) Clearing Member 51 0.01 51 0.00

 Sub Total(B)(2) 49,989 5.00 1,87,24,989 68.15

 Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

50,000 5.00 1,87,25,000 68.15

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 10,00,000 100.00 2,74,74,993 100.00

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)

Note: The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholding as on 31st
December, 2025.

49

PAE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2024-25

8. Name and address of valuer who performed valuation:

The Company has received Valuation Report dated 06th February, 2026 from CS Abhishek
Chhajed, Ahmedabad, Independent Registered Valuer, having a RV Reg. No.
IBBI/RV/03/2020/13674 and having his office at 134-1-2 Nilkanthnagar, Gordhanwadi Tekra,
Kankaria, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001.

9. The amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities:

The shares are being allotted for a consideration other than cash as part of the consideration
payable for the acquisition as mentioned above.

10. Material terms of raising such securities, proposed time schedule, principal terms of